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BARRETT GUNN COURT REPORTERS

Deposition of NEAL SONDHEIMER, called by the Counsel

for the Patent Owner, held before a stenographic court

reporter at the offices of Victory Verbatim, Suite 900,

222 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, on Thursday,

the 19th day of April, 2018, at 9:00 a.m.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

__________

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

__________

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC,

Patent Owner

__________

Case IPR2017-01768

Patent 9,095,599

__________

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Horizon Exhibit 2046 
Par v. Horizon 
IPR2017-01768Page 1 of 181

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


2

BARRETT GUNN COURT REPORTERS

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC,

Patent Owner

__________

Case IPR2017-01767

Patent 9,254,278

__________

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC,

Patent Owner

__________
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Case IPR2017-01769

Patent 9,326,966

__________

A P P E A R A N C E S:

For Petitioner:

Axinn, Veltrop & Harkrider LLP

950 F Street, NW

WASHINGTON, DC 20004

202-721-5417

BY: Aziz Burgy,

David H. Silverstein

aburgy@axinn.com

dsilverstein@axinn.com

For the Patent Owner:

GREEN GRIFFITH

676 N. Michigan Avenue

Suite 3900

Chicago, IL  60611

312.883.8000
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BY:  Robert F. Green  

     Ann K. Kotze 

     rgreen@greengriffith.com 

     akotze@greengriffith.com 

 

Also present, Gina R. Gencarelli,  

              Par Pharmaceutical  
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INDEX OF PROCEEDINGS 

 

NEAL SONDHEIMER:  

EXAMINATION                                   PAGE 

By Mr. Green: 6 

By Mr. Burgy: 159 

 

QUESTIONS WITNESS INSTRUCTED NOT TO ANSWER: None 

INFORMATION TO BE SUPPLIED:  None 

 

INDEX OF EXHIBITS 

 

NO./ DESCRIPTION                              PAGE 

 

none 
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